

Office of the Treasurer

Rocky River City School District 1101 Morewood Parkway • Rocky River • Ohio 44116 440.356.6004 • markus.greg@rrcs.org • www.rrcs.org Greg R. Markus, CPA, CGMA • Treasurer / CFO

NOTICE OF SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

A Special Meeting of the Board of Education of the Rocky River City School District has been scheduled for FRIDAY, JANUARY 31, 2014 at 7 a.m. at the Rocky River Board of Education Offices, Curriculum Library. The purpose of the meeting is to enter into executive session for discussion of potential and threatened litigation with legal counsel and to take action on a proposal for construction consulting services.

Greg R. Markus Treasurer/CFO

1/27/14